

November 22, 2023

The Federal Home Loan Bank of Des Moines (FHLB Des Moines or the Bank) is aware of the recent security vulnerability with Citrix software referred to as the "Citrix bleed vulnerability."

The Bank does not utilize Citrix software and we are not aware of any key third parties that have been compromised by the Citrix vulnerability.

FHLB Des Moines will notify appropriate parties if additional information should change this status. If you have any further questions or would like more information, please contact the IT Service Desk.

Toll Free: 800.544.3452, ext. 2555 Email: servicedesk@fhlbdm.com

Sincerely,

Kevin Larkin

Chief Information Officer

Federal Home Loan Bank of Des Moines